2008 All Crops Certified Seed Directory

Alfalfa:

Proprietary Alfalfa Varieties:

Allied Seed LLC, Worland, WY
Cal West Seeds, Woodland CA

Dairyland Seed Co., Homedale,

Forage Genetics, Billings, MT
Legacy Seeds, Inc., Nampa, ID

Northstar Seed Ltd., Neepawa,

ID

MB, CAN

Cooper Alfalfa

(307) 754-8426
(541) 889-5833
(208) 337-4693
(406) 248-1397
(208) 461-6881
(800) 547-3335

Cert. Number Labeler Name Phone County Seed Class Acres
#0836012 Seed Source, Inc 406-266-5643 Broadwater Certified 66
#0836073N Seed Source, Inc 406-266-5643 Broadwater Certified 40
Ladak 65 Alfalfa
Cert. Number Labeler Name Phone County Seed Class Acres
Westland Seed, Inc., Ronan 800-547-3335 Certified
Ranger Alfalfa
Cert. Number Labeler Name Phone County Seed Class Acres
#0835579 Westland Seed, Inc., Ronan 800-547-3335 Dawson Certified 28.5
Shaw Alfalfa
Cert. Number Labeler Name Phone County Seed Class Acres
#0831749 Browning Bros. 406-429-6471 Garfield Certified 60
#0832871 Johnson, Ernest 406-357-4182 Blaine Certified 10
Wrangler Alfalfa
Cert. Number Labeler Name Phone County Seed Class Acres
#083122 Browning Bros. 406-429-6471 Petroleum Certified 43
#0836052N Johnson, Ernest 406-357-4182 Blaine Certified 21.4
#0831401 Johnson, Ernest 406-357-4182 Blaine Certified 20
Barley:
AC Metcalfe Barley (SECAN)
Royalty due on seed sales.

Cert. Number Labeler Name Phone County Seed Class Acres
#082-628 Golden Triangle Seed 406-355-4333 Hill Registered 41
#083-235 Busch Ag. Resources, Fairfield 406-467-2521 Cascade Certified 30
#083-230 Busch Ag. Resources, Fairfield  406-467-2521 Hill Certified 281
#083-632 Golden Triangle Seed 406-355-4333 Hill Certified 197
#083-301 Heartland Seed, Inc. 406-423-5600 Judith Basin Certified 322
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Cert. Number
#083-512
#083-461

Cert. Number

Cert. Number

Cert. Number

Cert. Number
#082-441
#082-189
#082-324
#082-158
#082-163
#082-166
#082-199
#082-328

Cert. Number

Cert. Number
#083-511

Cert. Number
#082-508

2008 All Crops Certified Seed Directory

AC Metcalfe Barley (SECAN) continued....

Royalty due on seed sales.

Labeler Name
Kulish Farms
Wild Horse Seeds

Baronesse Barle

Phone
406-566-2368
406-265-5443

County
Judith Basin
Hill

U.S. Protected Variet

Unauthorized propagation prohibited.

Labeler Name
Westland Seed, Inc., Ronan

Phone
800-547-3335

County

Bestford Barley (U.S. Protected Variety)

Unauthorized propagation prohibited.

Labeler Name
Westland Seed, Inc., Ronan

Labeler Name
Coors Brewing Co., Huntley

Labeler Name

Townsend Seeds

Westland Seed, Inc., Ronan
Westland Seed, Inc., Ronan
Westland Seed, Inc., Ronan
Westland Seed, Inc., Ronan
Westland Seed, Inc., Ronan
Westland Seed, Inc., Ronan
Westland Seed, Inc., Ronan

Phone
800-547-3335

C84 Barley:
Phone

406-348-3786

Champion Barley

Phone

406-266-4444
800-547-3335
800-547-3335
800-547-3335
800-547-3335
800-547-3335
800-547-3335
800-547-3335

County

County

County
Gallatin
Lake
Sanders
Lake
Lake
Lake
Lake
Flathead

Conrad Barley (U.S. Protected Variety)

Unauthorized propagation prohibited.

Labeler Name

Busch Ag. Resources, Fairfield

Labeler Name
Kulish Farms

Labeler Name
Kulish Farms

Phone
406-467-2521

Craft Barley
Phone

406-566-2368

Eslick Barley
Phone

406-566-2368
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County

County
Judith Basin

County
Judith Basin

Seed Class
Certified
Certified

Seed Class
Certified

Seed Class
Certified

Seed Class
Certified

Seed Class
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered

Seed Class
Certified

Seed Class
Certified

Seed Class
Registered

Acres
82.9
431.7

Acres

Acres

Acres

Acres
110
55

47

18

80

60

81
61.8

Acres

Acres
60.8

Acres
20.4



Cert. Number
#083-264
#083-447

Cert. Number
#082-150
#082-605
#083-237
#083-245
#083-244
#083-243
#083-236
#083-227
#083-149
#083-606

Cert. Number
#082-580
#082-260
#082-151
#082-142
#083-209
#083-659
#083-265
#083-491
#083-143
#083-498
#083-146

Cert. Number
#082-295
#082-582
#082-489
#082-168
#083-204
#083-587
#083-271
#083-492
#083-170
#083-537
#083-315

2008 All Crops Certified Seed Directory

Labeler Name
Lake Seed, Inc.
Townsend Seeds

Harrington Barley (SECAN)

Gallatin Barley

Phone
406-676-2174
406-266-4444

Royalty due on seed sales.

Labeler Name

Maurer, Bruce

Wild Horse Seeds

Busch Ag. Resources, Fairfield
Busch Ag. Resources, Fairfield
Busch Ag. Resources, Fairfield
Busch Ag. Resources, Fairfield
Busch Ag. Resources, Fairfield
Busch Ag. Resources, Fairfield
Maurer, Bruce

Wild Horse Seeds

Labeler Name
Hodgskiss Seed
Lake Seed, Inc.
Maurer, Bruce
Paulus, Ralph
Garfield, Inc.
Habets, Jerry
Lake Seed, Inc.
Langs Fork, Inc.
Paulus, Ralph
Shelby Seed, LLC
Walter, Harvey

Labeler Name
Heartland Seed, Inc.
Hodgskiss Seed
Langs Fork, Inc.
Mclintosh, Alec
Golden Harvest Seeds, Inc.
Hodgskiss Seed
Lake Seed, Inc.
Langs Fork, Inc.
Meclintosh, Alec
Siewing Farms, Inc.
Walker, RJ

Phone

406-463-2506
406-265-5443
406-467-2521
406-467-2521
406-467-2521
406-467-2521
406-467-2521
406-467-2521
406-463-2506
406-265-5443

Haxby Barley
Phone

406-466-5553
406-676-2174
406-463-2506
406-466-2857
406-485-3493
406-278-3477
406-676-2174
406-557-6294
406-466-2857
406-434-5000
406-356-2391

Haybet Barley
Phone

406-423-5600
406-466-5553
406-557-6294
406-398-5580
406-378-2112
406-466-5553
406-676-2174
406-557-6294
406-398-5580
406-527-3484
406-584-7468
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County
Lake
Gallatin

County
Teton
Hill
Teton
Cascade
Cascade
Cascade
Cascade
Teton
Teton
Hill

County
Teton
Lake
Teton
Teton
McCone
Pondera
Lake
Garfield
Teton
Toole
Rosebud

County
Judith Basin
Teton
Garfield
Hill
Chouteau
Teton
Lake
Garfield
Hill
Phillips
Dawson

Seed Class
Certified
Certified

Seed Class
Registered
Registered
Certified
Certified
Certified
Certified
Certified
Certified
Certified
Certified

Seed Class
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Certified
Certified
Certified
Certified
Certified
Certified
Certified

Seed Class
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Certified
Certified
Certified
Certified
Certified
Certified
Certified

Acres
73
70

Acres
259
52
300
65
180
250
94
75.7
178.3
162.8

Acres
98.4
43.7
59.68
48
159
244.7
80
174.3
396
100
80



Cert. Number
#082-418
#082-210
#082-529
#083-372
#083-428
#083-424
#083-422
#083-307
#083-270
#083-358

Cert. Number
#082-250
#082-431
#082-169

2008 All Crops Certified Seed Directory

Labeler Name

Circle S Seeds Of Montana, Inc.
Garfield, Inc.

Siewert Ranch LLP

Cahill Seeds

Circle S Seeds Of Montana, Inc.
Circle S Seeds Of Montana, Inc.
Circle S Seeds Of Montana, Inc.
Heartland Seed, Inc.

Lake Seed, Inc.

Ployhar, Vince

Labeler Name

Busch Ag. Resources, Fairfield
Circle S Seeds Of Montana, Inc.
Wild Horse Seeds

Hays Barley
Phone

406-285-3269
406-485-3493
406-967-2319
406-783-5510
406-285-3269
406-285-3269
406-285-3269
406-423-5600
406-676-2174
406-567-2319

Hockett Barley

Phone

406-467-2521
406-285-3269
406-265-5443

County
Gallatin
McCone
Yellowstone
Daniels
Gallatin
Gallatin
Powell
Judith Basin
Lake
Fergus

County

Lewis & Clark
Gallatin

Hill

Legacy Barley (U.S. Protected Variety - Title V Option)

Seed Class
Registered
Registered
Registered
Certified
Certified
Certified
Certified
Certified
Certified
Certified

Seed Class
Registered
Registered
Registered

Acres
69
29.9
16.1
101.7
225
92
124
113.6
120
77.49

Acres
90
70
55

Unauthorized propagation prohibited. To be sold by variety name only as a class of certified seed.

Cert. Number

Labeler Name
Busch Ag. Resources, Sidney

Phone
406-433-3322

County

Merit Barley (U.S. Protected Variety - Title V Option)
Unauthorized propagation prohibited. To be sold by variety name only as a class of certified seed.

Seed Class
Registered

Acres

Cert. Number

Cert. Number

Labeler Name
Busch Ag. Resources, Fairfield
Busch Ag. Resources, Fairfield

Phone
406-467-2521
406-467-2521

County

Merlin Barley (U.S. Protected Variety)

Unauthorized propagation prohibited.

Labeler Name
Circle S Seeds Of Montana, Inc.

Moravian 37 Barley (U.S. Protected Variety - Title V Option)

Phone
406-285-3269

County

Seed Class
Registered
Certified

Seed Class
Registered

Acres

Acres

Unauthorized propagation prohibited. To be sold by variety name only as a class of certified seed.

Cert. Number

Cert. Number
#082-673

Labeler Name
Coors Brewing Co., Huntley

PROWASHONUPANA Barley

Phone
406-348-3786

Labeler Name
Con Agra Mills

Phone
800-851-9618
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County

County
Glacier

Seed Class
Certified

Seed Class
Registered

Acres

Acres
2284



2008 All Crops Certified Seed Directory

Stellar-ND Barley (U.S. Protected Variety - Title V Option)
Unauthorized propagation prohibited. To be sold by variety name only as a class of certified seed.
Research Fees due on seed sold.
Cert. Number Labeler Name Phone County Seed Class Acres
#083-474 Skov Farm 406-747-5732 Richland Certified 265

Stockford Barley (U.S. Protected Variety)

Unauthorized propagation prohibited.

Cert. Number Labeler Name Phone County Seed Class Acres
Townsend Seeds 406-266-4444 Registered
Townsend Seeds 406-266-4444 Certified
Treasure State Seed, Inc. 406-467-2557 Certified

Tradition Barley (U.S. Protected Variety - Title V Option)
Unauthorized propagation prohibited. To be sold by variety name only as a class of certified seed.

Cert. Number Labeler Name Phone County Seed Class Acres
Busch Ag. Resources, Sidney 406-433-3322 Registered
Busch Ag. Resources, Sidney 406-433-3322 Certified

Westford Barley (U.S. Protected Variety)
Unauthorized propagation prohibited.

Cert. Number Labeler Name Phone County Seed Class Acres
Townsend Seeds 406-266-4444 Registered
Barber Seed Service, Inc. 406-567-2211 Certified
Townsend Seeds 406-266-4444 Certified
Bean:

Lapaz Pinto Bean
Cert. Number Labeler Name Phone County Seed Class Acres

ADM-Wyoming 307-762-3269 Certified

Brassica juncea:

8570 Brassica juncea
Cert. Number Labeler Name Phone County Seed Class Acres

Viterra, Inc. 406-587-1218 Certified

8571 Brassica juncea
Cert. Number Labeler Name Phone County Seed Class Acres

Viterra, Inc. 406-587-1218 Certified
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2008 All Crops Certified Seed Directory

Camelina:

Blaine Creek Camelina

Cert. Number Labeler Name Phone County Seed Class Acres
#082-176 Sheldon, John 509-235-8222 Flathead Registered 20
Suneson Camelina

Cert. Number Labeler Name Phone County Seed Class Acres
#082-339 Great Northern Growers 406-937-4000 Blaine Registered 30
#082-340 Great Northern Growers 406-937-4000 Toole Registered 20

Clover:

Antelope Germplasm Slender White Prairie Clover
#086-G2-2979 Ployhar, Vince 406-567-2319 Fergus Tested Gen 2 27.7
Flax:
Omega Flax

Cert. Number Labeler Name Phone County Seed Class Acres
#083-370 Charlie Cahill 406-783-5510 Daniels Certified 157.4

Forbs:

Stillwater Germplasm Upright Prairie Coneflower
Cert. Number Labeler Name Phone County Seed Class Acres
#085-G2-8036 Harris, Lloyd 406-587-5696 Gallatin Sel Gen 2 6
#085-G2-5945 Harris, Lloyd 406-587-5696 Gallatin Sel Gen 2 10
Wytana Fourwing Saltbush

Cert. Number Labeler Name Phone County Seed Class Acres
#0835946 Harris, Lloyd 406-587-5696 Gallatin Certified 5

Grass:

Macbeth Meadow Brome

Cert. Number Labeler Name Phone County Seed Class Acres
#0836059N Bruce Seed Farm 406-266-3103 Broadwater Certified 86
#0832721 Bruce Seed Farm 406-266-3103 Broadwater Certified 44
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Cert. Number

Cert. Number
#0836009

Cert. Number
#0831855
#0832719

Cert. Number
#0825648

Cert. Number
#0831277
#083357

Cert. Number
#0825847
#0836057N
#0835846

Cert. Number
#0821054
#0836055N
#0832941
#0832777

Cert. Number
#083370
#0831278
#083447

Cert. Number
#0832720

2008 All Crops Certified Seed Directory

Labeler Name
Barenbrug USA

Labeler Name
Barenbrug USA

Labeler Name
Bruce Seed Farm
Bruce Seed Farm

Labeler Name
Bruce Seed Farm

Labeler Name
Bruce Seed Farm
Bruce Seed Farm

Labeler Name

Bruce Seed Farm
Bruce Seed Farm
Bruce Seed Farm

Labeler Name
Harris, Lloyd
Bruce Seed Farm
Bruce Seed Farm

Fairchild Farms, Inc.

Labeler Name
Bruce Seed Farm
Bruce Seed Farm
Skorupa, Bill

Labeler Name
Bruce Seed Farm

Bargena lll Creeping Fescue

Phone
541-926-5801

9301A Tall Fescue

Phone
541-926-5801

Garrison Creeping Foxtail

Phone
406-266-3103
406-266-3103

Lutana Cicer Milkvetch

Phone
406-266-3103

Lodorm Green Needlegrass

Phone
406-266-3103
406-266-3103

Nezpar Indian Ricegrass

Phone

406-266-3103
406-266-3103
406-266-3103

Rimrock Indian Ricegrass

Phone

406-587-5696
406-266-3103
406-266-3103
406-265-2039

Goshen Prairie Sandreed

Phone

406-266-3103
406-266-3103
406-662-3358

Phone
406-266-3103

Page 7

County

County
Teton

County
Broadwater
Broadwater

County
Broadwater

County
Broadwater
Broadwater

County

Broadwater
Broadwater
Broadwater

County
Gallatin
Broadwater
Broadwater
Hill

County
Broadwater
Broadwater
Carbon

Reliant Intermediate Wheatgrass

County
Broadwater

Seed Class
Certified

Seed Class
Certified

Seed Class
Certified
Certified

Seed Class
Registered

Seed Class
Certified
Certified

Seed Class
Registered
Certified
Certified

Seed Class
Registered
Certified
Certified
Certified

Seed Class
Certified
Certified
Certified

Seed Class
Certified

Acres

Acres
34.6

Acres
56.8
46

Acres
17

Acres
118
42

Acres
38
107
35

Acres
58.8
290
134
78.8

Acres
20.5
74

18

Acres



Cert. Number
#0825844
#0836078N

Cert. Number
#0826053N
#0832930
#0835643

2008 All Crops Certified Seed Directory

Luna Pubescent Wheatgrass

Labeler Name
Harris, Lloyd
Harris, Lloyd

Phone
406-587-5696
406-587-5696

County
Gallatin
Gallatin

Manska Pubescent Wheatgrass

Labeler Name

Wolff Ranch, Inc.
Bruce Seed Farm
Bruce Seed Farm

Phone

406-775-6341
406-266-3103
406-266-3103

County
Carter
Broadwater
Broadwater

Seed Class
Registered
Certified

Seed Class
Registered
Certified
Certified

Newhy R/S Hybrid Wheatgrass (U.S. Protected Variety - Title V Option)

Acres
12
23.4

Acres

Unauthorized propagation prohibited. To be sold by variety name only as a class of certified seed.

Cert. Number
#083412
#083392

Cert. Number
#0825617

Cert. Number
#0835828
#0832874

Cert. Number
#08210036
#0828035
#0836056N
#0832888

Cert. Number
#0825827
#0826020
#0825835

Cert. Number
#083238

Cert. Number
#0821280
#0821835

Labeler Name
Harding Land & Cattle Co.
Harding Land & Cattle Co.

Pryor Slender Wheatgrass

Phone
406-635-5788
406-635-5788

Labeler Name
First Creek Seeds

Secar Snake River Wheatgrass

Phone
406-527-3334

Labeler Name
Circle S Seeds Of Montana, Inc.
Long, Ron

Phone
406-285-3269
406-733-5321

County
Prairie
Prairie

County
Phillips

County
Gallatin
Chouteau

Critana Thickspike Wheatgrass

Labeler Name

Circle S Seeds Of Montana, Inc.
Harris, Lloyd

Bruce Seed Farm

Bruce Seed Farm

Rosana Western Wheatgrass

Phone

406-285-3269
406-587-5696
406-266-3103
406-266-3103

Labeler Name

Circle S Seeds Of Montana, Inc.
Harris, Lloyd

Harris, Lloyd

Magnar Basin Wildrye

Labeler Name
Bruce Seed Farm

Trailhead Basin Wildrye

Phone

406-285-3269
406-587-5696
406-587-5696

Phone
406-266-3103

Labeler Name
Bruce Seed Farm
Harris, Lloyd

Phone
406-266-3103
406-587-5696
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County
Gallatin
Gallatin
Broadwater
Broadwater

County
Gallatin
Gallatin
Gallatin

County
Broadwater

County
Broadwater
Gallatin

Seed Class
Certified
Certified

Seed Class
Registered

Seed Class
Certified
Certified

Seed Class
Registered
Registered
Certified
Certified

Seed Class
Registered
Registered
Registered

Seed Class
Certified

Seed Class
Registered
Registered

Acres
23.6
17.4

Acres
10.8

Acres
55
106

Acres
34
15.7
47

62

Acres
35
36.3
24.4

Acres
58

Acres
65
30



Cert. Number
#083382
#0836074N

Cert. Number
#0826058N

2008 All Crops Certified Seed Directory

Trailhead Basin Wildrye continued...

Labeler Name
Bruce Seed Farm
Circle S Seeds Of Montana, Inc.

Shoshone Beardless Wildrye

Phone
406-266-3103
406-285-3269

Labeler Name
Bruce Seed Farm

Phone
406-266-3103

County
Broadwater
Gallatin

County
Broadwater

Seed Class
Certified
Certified

Seed Class
Registered

Bozoisky Il Russian Wildrye (U.S. Protected Variety - Title V Option)

Acres
23
27

Acres
14

Unauthorized propagation prohibited. To be sold by variety name only as a class of certified seed.

Cert. Number Labeler Name Phone County Seed Class Acres
#0825649 Bruce Seed Farm 406-266-3103 Broadwater Registered 66
Bozoisky Select Russian Wildrye
Cert. Number Labeler Name Phone County Seed Class Acres
#0821282 Bruce Seed Farm 406-266-3103 Broadwater Registered 122
#0826075N Circle S Seeds Of Montana, Inc. 406-285-3269 Gallatin Registered 98
#082383 First Creek Seeds 406-527-3334 Phillips Registered 31.1
#0822953 Siewert Ranch LLP 406-967-2319 Yellowstone  Registered 9.5
#0835829 First Creek Seeds 406-527-3334 Phillips Certified 51.8
Grass (Native):
High Plains Germplasm Sandberg Bluegrass
Cert. Number Labeler Name Phone County Seed Class Acres
#085-G2-5944 Sindelar, Brian 406-388-4625 Gallatin Sel Gen 2 2
VNS Sandberg Bluegrass
Cert. Number Labeler Name Phone County Seed Class Acres
#084-G0-6030 Big Sky Wholesale Seeds, Inc. 406-434-5011 Phillips Source ID 0.05
Toe Jam Creek Bottlebrush Squirreltail
Cert. Number Labeler Name Phone County Seed Class Acres
#085-G6-6054N Bruce Seed Farm 406-266-3103 Broadwater Service 40
$0-908 California Brome
Cert. Number Labeler Name Phone County Seed Class Acres
#084-G1-6032 Westland Seed, Inc., Ronan 800-547-3335 Lake Source ID 1
$0-909 California Brome
Cert. Number Labeler Name Phone County Seed Class Acres
#084-G1-6033 Westland Seed, Inc., Ronan 800-547-3335 Lake Source ID 1
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Anatone Germplasm Bluebunch Wheatgrass

Cert. Number Labeler Name Phone County Seed Class Acres
#085-G3-5845 Harris, Lloyd 406-587-5696 Gallatin Sel Gen 3 32.6
Pascopyron Western Wheatgrass
Cert. Number Labeler Name Phone County Seed Class Acres
#084-G0-2968 First Creek Seeds 406-527-3334 Phillips Source ID 0.5
#084-G0-2803 First Creek Seeds 406-527-3334 Phillips Source ID 0.5
#084-G0-2969 First Creek Seeds 406-527-3334 Phillips Source ID 0.5
#084-G0-6079N Wild Horse Seeds 406-265-5443 Phillips Source ID 0.5
Washoe Germplasm Basin Wildrye
Cert. Number Labeler Name Phone County Seed Class Acres
#085-G2-6076N Circle S Seeds Of Montana, Inc. 406-285-3269 Gallatin Sel Gen 2 10
Bruce 1 Germplasm Canada Wildrye
Cert. Number Labeler Name Phone County Seed Class Acres
#084-G2-2658 Bruce Seed Farm 406-266-3103 Broadwater Source ID 20.1
Lentil:
CDC Meteor Lentil
Cert. Number Labeler Name Phone County Seed Class Acres
#082-376 Cahill Seeds 406-783-5510 Daniels Registered 308.4

CDC Viceroy Lentil (U.S. Protected Variety - Title V Option)

Unauthorized propagation prohibited. To be sold by variety hame only as a class of certified seed.

Cert. Number Labeler Name Phone County Seed Class Acres
#083-129 Box L Farms 406-725-3346 Daniels Certified 25
Oat:
Ajay Oat
Cert. Number Labeler Name Phone County Seed Class Acres
#083-262 Lake Seed, Inc. 406-676-2174 Lake Certified 80
Monico Oat

Cert. Number Labeler Name Phone County Seed Class Acres
#082-459 Wild Horse Seeds 406-265-5443 Hill Registered 106.7
#083-510 Kulish Farms 406-566-2368 Fergus Certified 42.1
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Monida Oat
Cert. Number Labeler Name Phone County Seed Class Acres
#082-432 Circle S Seeds Of Montana, Inc. 406-285-3269 Gallatin Registered 22
#082-434 Circle S Seeds Of Montana, Inc. 406-285-3269 Madison Registered 33.79
#083-430 Circle S Seeds Of Montana, Inc. 406-285-3269 Park Certified 40
#083-327 Westland Seed, Inc., Ronan 800-547-3335 Lake Certified 53

Otana Oat
Cert. Number Labeler Name Phone County Seed Class Acres
#082-415 Circle S Seeds Of Montana, Inc. 406-285-3269 Gallatin Registered 62
#082-433 Circle S Seeds Of Montana, Inc. 406-285-3269 Gallatin Registered 12
#082-216 Townsend Seeds 406-266-4444 Missoula Registered 22
#083-436 Circle S Seeds Of Montana, Inc. 406-285-3269 Park Certified 57
#083-435 Circle S Seeds Of Montana, Inc. 406-285-3269 Park Certified 330
#083-268 Lake Seed, Inc. 406-676-2174 Lake Certified 80
#083-217 Townsend Seeds 406-266-4444 Missoula Certified 51
#083-159 Westland Seed, Inc., Ronan 800-547-3335 Lake Certified 54

Field Pea:

Aragorn Green Field Pea (U.S. Protected Variety)
Unauthorized propagation prohibited.
Cert. Number Labeler Name Phone County Seed Class Acres
#083-367 Cahill Seeds 406-783-5510 Daniels Certified 405.1
#083-584 Hodgskiss Seed 406-466-5553 Teton Certified 545.2
Cruiser Green Field Pea (U.S. Protected Variety)
Unauthorized propagation prohibited.
Cert. Number Labeler Name Phone County Seed Class Acres
#083-128 Box L Farms 406-725-3346 Daniels Certified 445
#083-366 Cahill Seeds 406-783-5510 Daniels Certified 698
#083-586 Hodgskiss Seed 406-466-5553 Teton Certified 426.6
CDC Golden Yellow Field Pea
Cert. Number Labeler Name Phone County Seed Class Acres
#083-371 Cahill Seeds 406-783-5510 Daniels Certified 504.6
Midas Yellow Field Pea

Cert. Number Labeler Name Phone County Seed Class Acres
#082-362 Cahill Seeds 406-783-5510 Daniels Registered 273
#082-618 Glasscock, Scott 406-354-6124 Garfield Registered 55.45

Page 11



2008 All Crops Certified Seed Directory

Polstead (CEB 4132) Yellow Field Pea (U.S. Protected Variety - Title V Option)
Unauthorized propagation prohibited. To be sold by variety name only as a class of certified seed.

Cert. Number Labeler Name Phone County Seed Class Acres
Big Sky Wholesale Seeds, Inc. 406-434-5011 Certified
Wild Horse Seeds 406-265-5443 Certified
Treasure State Seed, Inc. 406-467-2557 Certified
CEB-Montech 4152 Yellow Field Pea
Cert. Number Labeler Name Phone County Seed Class Acres
#082-416 Circle S Seeds Of Montana, Inc. 406-285-3269 Gallatin Registered 40
#083-637 Big Sky Wholesale Seeds, Inc. 406-434-5011 Pondera Certified 50

Safflower:

Cardinal Safflower (U.S. Protected Variety - Title V Option Pending)

Unauthorized propagation prohibited. To be sold by variety name only as a class of certified seed.

Cert. Number Labeler Name Phone County Seed Class Acres

#082-522 Safflower Technologies, Intl. 406-433-1847 Richland Registered 143
Finch Safflower

Cert. Number Labeler Name Phone County Seed Class Acres

#082-355 Ployhar, Vince 406-567-2319 Fergus Registered 47

MonDak Safflower (U.S. Protected Variety - Title V Option Pending)

Unauthorized propagation prohibited. To be sold by variety name only as a class of certified seed.

Cert. Number Labeler Name Phone County Seed Class Acres
#082-521 Safflower Technologies, Intl. 406-433-1847 Roosevelt Registered 105
#083-603 Safflower Technologies, Intl. 406-433-1847 Richland Certified 54
Sainfoin:
Eski Sainfoin
Cert. Number Labeler Name Phone County Seed Class Acres
#0826066N Montana Seeds, Inc. 406-278-9951 Pondera Registered 20
#0835650 Bruce Seed Farm 406-266-3103 Broadwater Certified 108
#0831853 Bruce Seed Farm 406-266-3103 Broadwater Certified 60
#0826023 Circle S Seeds Of Montana, Inc. 406-285-3269 Gallatin Certified 69
#0825834 Habets, Jerry 406-278-3477 Pondera Certified 18.4
Shoshone Sainfoin
Cert. Number Labeler Name Phone County Seed Class Acres
#0826067N Montana Seeds, Inc. 406-278-9951 Pondera Registered 70
#0835943 Bruce Seed Farm 406-266-3103 Broadwater Certified 50
#0825832 Habets, Jerry 406-278-3477 Pondera Certified 20
#0836029 Treasure State Seed, Inc. 406-467-2557 Cascade Certified 15
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2008 All Crops Certified Seed Directory

Wheat:

Durum Wheat:

Alzada Durum (U.S. Protected Variety)
Unauthorized propagation prohibited.

Cert. Number Labeler Name Phone County Seed Class Acres
Cahill Seeds 406-783-5510 Certified
Northern Seed, LLC. 406-627-2327 Certified
Treasure State Seed, Inc. 406-467-2557 Certified
Wild Horse Seeds 406-265-5443 Certified

Divide Durum (U.S. Protected Variety - Title V Option)
Unauthorized propagation prohibited. To be sold by variety name only as a class of certified seed.
Research Fee due on seed sold.

Cert. Number Labeler Name Phone County Seed Class Acres
#082-364 Cahill Seeds 406-783-5510 Daniels Registered 47.7
#082-641 Hickel Farms, Inc. 406-379-2312 Pondera Registered 44
#083-369 Cahill Seeds 406-783-5510 Daniels Certified 800
#083-527 Rose Hill Farms 406-765-2064 Sheridan Certified 889

Grenora Durum (U.S. Protected Variety - Title V Option)
Unauthorized propagation prohibited. To be sold by variety name only as a class of certified seed.
Research Fee due on seed sold.
Cert. Number Labeler Name Phone County Seed Class Acres
#083-655 Cartwright, Ron 406-789-2540 Sheridan Certified 156.4

Mountrail Durum (U.S. Protected Variety - Title V Option)
Unauthorized propagation prohibited. To be sold by variety name only as a class of certified seed.
Cert. Number Labeler Name Phone County Seed Class Acres
#082-542 Sampsen, Richard & Mary 406-483-5265 Sheridan Registered 119.9

Hard Red Spring Wheat:

AP604CL Hard Red Spring Wheat (U.S. Protected Variety - Title V Option)
Unauthorized propagation prohibited. To be sold by variety name only as a class of certified seed.

Cert. Number Labeler Name Phone County Seed Class Acres

Barber Seed Service, Inc. 406-567-2211 Registered
Cahill Seeds 406-783-5510 Registered
Circle S Seeds Of Montana, Inc. 406-285-3269 Registered
Heartland Seed, Inc. 406-423-5600 Registered
Hodgskiss Seed 406-466-5553 Registered
Montana Seed & Grain 406-252-8012 Registered
Cahill Seeds 406-783-5510 Certified

Golden Harvest Seeds, Inc. 406-378-2112 Certified

Hodgskiss Seed 406-466-5553 Certified
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2008 All Crops Certified Seed Directory

Choteau Hard Red Spring Wheat (U.S. Protected Variety - Title V Option)
Unauthorized propagation prohibited. To be sold by variety name only as a class of certified seed.

Cert. Number
#082-174
#082-359
#082-674
#082-625
#082-225
#082-221
#082-581
#082-507
#082-144
#082-534
#082-335
#083-621
#083-399
#083-374
#083-604
#083-634
#083-309
#083-303
#083-589
#083-590
#083-585
#083-513
#083-549
#083-477
#083-565
#083-520
#083-538
#083-644
#083-284
#083-319
#083-334

Cert. Number

Cert. Number

MSU Research Fees due on seed sold.

Labeler Name

7 W Farms

Cahill Seeds

Golden Harvest Seeds, Inc.
Golden Triangle Seed
Heartland Seed, Inc.
Hockett Farms, Inc.
Hodgskiss Seed

Kulish Farms

Paulus, Ralph

Siewing Farms, Inc.
Zellmer, Edwin & Kathy
Andresen Farms, Inc.
Barber Seed Service, Inc.
Cahill Seeds

Golden Harvest Seeds, Inc.
Golden Triangle Seed
Heartland Seed, Inc.
Heartland Seed, Inc.
Hodgskiss Seed
Hodgskiss Seed
Hodgskiss Seed

Kulish Farms
Kummerfeldt, Kurt

Mckeever Farm & Seed, Inc.

Northern Seed, LLC.
Reich Brothers

Siewing Farms, Inc.

TLM Farm

Treasure State Seed, Inc.
Walker, RJ

Zellmer, Edwin & Kathy

Conan Hard Red Spring Wheat (U.S. Protected Variety)

Phone

406-292-3233
406-783-5510
406-378-2112
406-355-4333
406-423-5600
406-395-4516
406-466-5553
406-566-2368
406-466-2857
406-527-3484
406-379-2634
406-448-2476
406-567-2211
406-783-5510
406-378-2112
406-355-4333
406-423-5600
406-423-5600
406-466-5553
406-466-5553
406-466-5553
406-566-2368
406-785-4361
406-739-4471
406-627-2327
406-285-6675
406-527-3484
406-739-4477
406-467-2557
406-584-7468
406-379-2634

County
Hill
Daniels
Chouteau
Hill
Gallatin
Hill

Teton
Judith Basin
Teton
Phillips
Blaine
Roosevelt
Treasure
Daniels
Chouteau
Hill
Fergus
Judith Basin
Pondera
Pondera
Teton
Judith Basin
Valley
Chouteau
Pondera
Gallatin
Phillips
Chouteau
Teton
Dawson
Blaine

Unauthorized propagation prohibited.

Labeler Name
Northern Seed, LLC.

Corbin Hard Red Spring Wheat (U.S. Protected Variety)

Phone
406-627-2327

County

Unauthorized propagation prohibited.

Labeler Name
Golden Triangle Seed
Northern Seed, LLC.
Shelby Seed, LLC

Phone

406-355-4333
406-627-2327
406-434-5000
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County

Seed Class
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Certified
Certified
Certified
Certified
Certified
Certified
Certified
Certified
Certified
Certified
Certified
Certified
Certified
Certified
Certified
Certified
Certified
Certified
Certified
Certified

Seed Class
Certified

Seed Class
Registered
Certified
Certified

Acres
40.7
127.2
63.6
64
24.3
18.8
40
19.4
20

22
19.9
90
92.2
69.8
158.1
270
112.2
124
102.1
37.7
104.5
79.1
794
71.2
326.8
129
421.3
110.8
100
55.5
218.2

Acres

Acres



2008 All Crops Certified Seed Directory

Ernest Hard Red Spring Wheat (U.S. Protected Variety - Title V Option)
Unauthorized propagation prohibited. To be sold by variety name only as a class of certified seed.
Cert. Number Labeler Name Phone County Seed Class Acres
#083-333 Zellmer, Edwin & Kathy 406-379-2634 Blaine Certified 236.8

Express Hard Red Spring Wheat (U.S. Protected Variety - Title V Option)
Unauthorized propagation prohibited. To be sold by variety name only as a class of certified seed.
Cert. Number Labeler Name Phone County Seed Class Acres
Townsend Seeds 406-266-4444 Certified

Fortuna Hard Red Spring Wheat
Cert. Number Labeler Name Phone County Seed Class Acres

#083-145 Paulus, Ralph 406-466-2857 Teton Certified 47

Freyr Hard Red Spring Wheat (U.S. Protected Variety - Title V Option)
Unauthorized propagation prohibited. To be sold by variety nhame only as a class of certified seed.

Cert. Number Labeler Name Phone County Seed Class Acres
Circle S Seeds Of Montana, Inc. 406-285-3269 Registered
Montana Seed & Grain 406-252-8012 Registered
Wild Horse Seeds 406-265-5443 Registered
Circle S Seeds Of Montana, Inc. 406-285-3269 Certified
Lake Seed, Inc. 406-676-2174 Certified
Wild Horse Seeds 406-265-5443 Certified

Glenn Hard Red Spring Wheat (U.S. Protected Variety - Title V Option)
Unauthorized propagation prohibited. To be sold by variety name only as a class of certified seed.
Research Fees due on seed sold.
Cert. Number Labeler Name Phone County Seed Class Acres
#082-275 Heilig, Gary 406-374-2313 Fergus Registered 197.1

Granite Hard Red Spring Wheat (U.S. Protected Variety - Title V Option)
Unauthorized propagation prohibited. To be sold by variety name only as a class of certified seed.
Cert. Number Labeler Name Phone County Seed Class Acres
Townsend Seeds 406-266-4444 Certified

Hank Hard Red Spring Wheat (U.S. Protected Variety)
Unauthorized propagation prohibited.

Cert. Number Labeler Name Phone County Seed Class Acres
Barber Seed Service, Inc. 406-567-2211 Registered
Westland Seed, Inc., Ronan 800-547-3335 Registered
Barber Seed Service, Inc. 406-567-2211 Certified
Townsend Seeds 406-266-4444 Certified
Treasure State Seed, Inc. 406-467-2557 Certified
Westland Seed, Inc., Ronan 800-547-3335 Certified
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2008 All Crops Certified Seed Directory

Howard Hard Red Spring Wheat (U.S. Protected Variety - Title V Option)
Unauthorized propagation prohibited. To be sold by variety name only as a class of certified seed.

Cert. Number
#082-470

Cert. Number

Research Fees due on seed sold.

Labeler Name
Skov Farm

Jedd Hard Red Spring Wheat (U.S. Protected Variety)

Phone
406-747-5732

County
Richland

Unauthorized propagation prohibited.

Labeler Name

Barber Seed Service, Inc.
Northern Seed, LLC.
WestBred, LLC

Westland Seed, Inc., Ronan
Wild Horse Seeds

Barber Seed Service, Inc.
Shelby Seed, LLC

Treasure State Seed, Inc.
Westland Seed, Inc., Ronan
Wild Horse Seeds

Phone

406-567-2211
406-627-2327
406-587-1218
800-547-3335
406-265-5443
406-567-2211
406-434-5000
406-467-2557
800-547-3335
406-265-5443

County

Seed Class
Registered

Seed Class
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Certified
Certified
Certified
Certified
Certified

Kelby Hard Red Spring Wheat (U.S. Protected Variety - Title V Option)

Acres
208

Acres

Unauthorized propagation prohibited. To be sold by variety name only as a class of certified seed.

Cert. Number

Labeler Name

Barber Seed Service, Inc.

Circle S Seeds Of Montana, Inc.
Cahill Seeds

Circle S Seeds Of Montana, Inc.
Heartland Seed, Inc.

Hodgskiss Seed

Lake Seed, Inc.

Skov Farm

Phone

406-567-2211
406-285-3269
406-783-5510
406-285-3269
406-423-5600
406-466-5553
406-676-2174
406-747-5732

County

Seed Class
Registered
Registered
Certified
Certified
Certified
Certified
Certified
Certified

Kuntz Hard Red Spring Wheat (U.S. Protected Variety - Title V Option)
Unauthorized propagation prohibited. To be sold by variety name only as a class of certified seed.

Acres

Cert. Number

Labeler Name

Cahill Seeds

Circle S Seeds Of Montana, Inc.
Golden Harvest Seeds, Inc.
Heartland Seed, Inc.

Montana Seed & Grain

Circle S Seeds Of Montana, Inc.
Heartland Seed, Inc.

Hodgskiss Seed

Lake Seed, Inc.

Skov Farm

Phone

406-783-5510
406-285-3269
406-378-2112
406-423-5600
406-252-8012
406-285-3269
406-423-5600
406-466-5553
406-676-2174
406-747-5732
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County

Seed Class
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Certified
Certified
Certified
Certified
Certified

Acres



2008 All Crops Certified Seed Directory

McNeal Hard Red Spring Wheat

Cert. Number Labeler Name Phone County Seed Class Acres
#083-514 Kulish Farms 406-566-2368 Judith Basin Certified 17
#083-148 Walter, Harvey 406-356-2391 Rosebud Certified 35

O'Neal Hard Red Spring Wheat

Cert. Number Labeler Name Phone County Seed Class Acres
Barber Seed Service, Inc. 406-567-2211 Registered
Golden Triangle Seed 406-355-4333 Registered
Northern Seed, LLC. 406-627-2327 Registered
Shelby Seed, LLC 406-434-5000 Registered
Townsend Seeds 406-266-4444 Registered
Treasure State Seed, Inc. 406-467-2557 Registered
Wild Horse Seeds 406-265-5443 Registered

Outlook Hard Red Spring Wheat (U.S. Protected Variety - Title V Option)
Unauthorized propagation prohibited. To be sold by variety name only as a class of certified seed.

Cert. Number Labeler Name Phone County Seed Class Acres
#083-518 Kulish Farms 406-566-2368 Judith Basin Certified 118.2
#083-157 Montana Seed & Grain 406-252-8012 Yellowstone Certified 10

Reeder Hard Red Spring Wheat (U.S. Protected Variety - Title V Option)
Unauthorized propagation prohibited. To be sold by variety name only as a class of certified seed.

Cert. Number Labeler Name Phone County Seed Class Acres
#082-299 Heartland Seed, Inc. 406-423-5600 Judith Basin Registered 258.2
#083-622 Andresen Farmes, Inc. 406-448-2476 Roosevelt Certified 134.5
#083-544 Henderson, William 406-747-5161 Richland Certified 311.8
#083-550 Kummerfeldt, Kurt 406-785-4361 Valley Certified 331.1
#083-648 Ollerman, Allen 406-486-5639 Dawson Certified 20
#083-475 Skov Farm 406-747-5732 Richland Certified 225
#083-318 Walker, RJ 406-584-7468 Dawson Certified 71
#083-602 Weaver, Calvin 406-429-5333 Musselshell Certified 119.8
#083-653 Whitmer, James 406-377-1499 Dawson Certified 29.16

Solano Hard Red Spring Wheat (U.S. Protected Variety)
Unauthorized propagation prohibited.

Cert. Number Labeler Name Phone County Seed Class Acres
Westland Seed, Inc., Ronan 800-547-3335 Registered
Westland Seed, Inc., Ronan 800-547-3335 Certified

Steele-ND Hard Red Spring Wheat (U.S. Protected Variety - Title V Option)
Unauthorized propagation prohibited. To be sold by variety name only as a class of certified seed.
Research Fees due on seed sold.

Cert. Number Labeler Name Phone County Seed Class Acres
#083-649 Ollerman, Allen 406-486-5639 Dawson Certified 22
#083-317 Walker, RJ 406-584-7468 Dawson Certified 29.65
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2008 All Crops Certified Seed Directory

Vida Hard Red Spring Wheat (U.S. Protected Variety - Title V Option)
Unauthorized propagation prohibited. To be sold by variety name only as a class of certified seed.

Cert. Number
#082-363
#082-206
#082-619
#082-547
#082-278
#082-272
#082-535
#082-607
#082-650
#082-336
#083-620
#083-130
#083-365
#083-681
#083-208
#083-543
#083-274
#083-642
#083-478
#083-218
#083-515
#083-548
#083-280
#083-647
#083-312
#083-156
#083-541
#083-536
#083-471
#083-316
#083-545
#083-652
#083-526
#083-338

Cert. Number

MSU Research Fees due on seed sold.

Labeler Name

Cahill Seeds
Garfield, Inc.

Hickel Farms, Inc.
Kummerfeldt, Kurt
Lackman, Steve

P Cross Livestock, Inc.
Siewing Farms, Inc.
White, Frank
Whitmer, James
Zellmer, Edwin & Kathy
Andresen Farmes, Inc.
Box L Farms

Cahill Seeds

Egbert Farms, Inc.
Garfield, Inc.
Greenwood, Cliff
Heilig, Gary

Hickel Farms, Inc.
JMC Wesen

INK, Inc

Kulish Farms
Kummerfeldt, Kurt
Lackman, Steve
Ollerman, Allen
Rorvik, Wesley

S W L Farms, Inc.
Sanders, Jeffrey
Siewing Farms, Inc.
Skov Farm

Walker, RJ

Whitmer & Sons, Inc.
Whitmer, James

Wolery Grain & Livestock, Inc.

Zellmer, Edwin & Kathy

Labeler Name

Townsend Seeds
Townsend Seeds
Whitmer, James

Phone

406-783-5510
406-485-3493
406-379-2312
406-785-4361
406-347-5278
406-379-2399
406-527-3484
406-527-3474
406-377-1499
406-379-2634
406-448-2476
406-725-3346
406-783-5510
406-379-2233
406-485-3493
406-724-3425
406-374-2313
406-379-2312
406-367-5382
406-798-3509
406-566-2368
406-785-4361
406-347-5278
406-486-5639
406-746-3244
406-342-5440
406-724-3374
406-527-3484
406-747-5732
406-584-7468
406-583-7716
406-377-1499
406-379-2336
406-379-2634

Volt Hard Red Spring Wheat

Phone

406-266-4444
406-266-4444
406-377-1499
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County
Daniels
McCone
Blaine
Valley
Rosebud
Phillips
Phillips
Valley
Dawson
Blaine
Roosevelt
Valley
Daniels
Blaine
McCone
Valley
Fergus
Pondera
Valley
Richland
Judith Basin
Valley
Rosebud
Dawson
Valley
Treasure
Valley
Phillips
Richland
Dawson
Dawson
Dawson
Blaine
Blaine

County

Seed Class
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Certified
Certified
Certified
Certified
Certified
Certified
Certified
Certified
Certified
Certified
Certified
Certified
Certified
Certified
Certified
Certified
Certified
Certified
Certified
Certified
Certified
Certified
Certified
Certified

Seed Class
Registered
Certified
Certified

Acres
80
13.5
25
101
12

42
28.94
36

4
41.6
100
131.8
608
123.4
87.6
59
34.1
25
192.5
193.1
94.6
295
107
31
18.6
57

76
164.9
520
75
29.1
27
102.3
135.5

Acres



2008 All Crops Certified Seed Directory

WestBred 936 Hard Red Spring Wheat (U.S. Protected Variety)
Unauthorized propagation prohibited.
Cert. Number Labeler Name Phone County Seed Class Acres
Townsend Seeds 406-266-4444 Certified

Hard White Spring Wheat:

Agawam Hard White Spring Wheat (U.S. Protected Variety)
Unauthorized propagation prohibited.
Cert. Number Labeler Name Phone County Seed Class Acres
WestBred, LLC 406-587-1218 Registered

Explorer Hard White Spring Wheat (U.S. Protected Variety - Title V Option)
Unauthorized propagation prohibited. To be sold by variety name only as a class of certified seed.
Cert. Number Labeler Name Phone County Seed Class Acres
#082-356 Ployhar, Vince 406-567-2319 Fergus Registered 35.69

Pristine Hard White Spring Wheat (U.S. Protected Variety)
Unauthorized propagation prohibited.
Cert. Number Labeler Name Phone County Seed Class Acres
Circle S Seeds Of Montana, Inc. 406-285-3269 Certified

Soft White Spring Wheat:

Nick Soft White Spring Wheat (U.S. Protected Variety)
Unauthorized propagation prohibited.
Cert. Number Labeler Name Phone County Seed Class Acres
Westland Seed, Inc., Ronan 800-547-3335 Certified

Penawawa Soft White Spring Wheat
Cert. Number Labeler Name Phone County Seed Class Acres
#083-269 Lake Seed, Inc. 406-676-2174 Lake Certified 38

Hard Red Winter Wheat:

Bynum Hard Red Winter Wheat (U.S. Protected Variety - Title V Option)
Unauthorized propagation prohibited. To be sold by variety name only as a class of certified seed.

Cert. Number Labeler Name Phone County Seed Class Acres
Golden Triangle Seed 406-355-4333 Registered
Northern Seed, LLC. 406-627-2327 Registered
Shelby Seed, LLC 406-434-5000 Registered
Golden Triangle Seed 406-355-4333 Certified
Wild Horse Seeds 406-265-5443 Certified
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Cert. Number

Cert. Number

Cert. Number

2008 All Crops Certified Seed Directory

Carter Hard Red Winter Wheat

Labeler Name
Golden Triangle Seed
Maurer, Bruce
Northern Seed, LLC.
Shelby Seed, LLC

CDC Falcon Hard Red Winter Wheat (U.S. Protected Variety)

Phone

406-355-4333
406-463-2506
406-627-2327
406-434-5000

County

Unauthorized propagation prohibited.

Labeler Name

Barber Seed Service, Inc.
Shelby Seed, LLC

Barber Seed Service, Inc.
Hodgskiss Seed
Northern Seed, LLC.
Townsend Seeds
Treasure State Seed, Inc.

Eddy Hard Red Winter Wheat (U.S. Protected Variety)

Phone

406-567-2211
406-434-5000
406-567-2211
406-466-5553
406-627-2327
406-266-4444
406-467-2557

County

Unauthorized propagation prohibited.

Labeler Name
Westland Seed, Inc., Ronan

Phone
800-547-3335

County

Seed Class
Certified
Certified
Certified
Certified

Seed Class
Registered
Registered
Certified
Certified
Certified
Certified
Certified

Seed Class
Certified

Genou Hard Red Winter Wheat (U.S. Protected Variety - Title V Option)

Acres

Acres

Acres

Unauthorized propagation prohibited. To be sold by variety name only as a class of certified seed.

Cert. Number
#082-181
#082-180
#082-220
#082-101
#082-505
#082-525
#083-175
#083-205
#083-320
#083-626
#083-636
#083-633
#083-178
#083-177
#083-300
#083-524
#083-219
#083-100
#083-281

MSU Research Fees due on seed sold.

Labeler Name
Grass Farms, Inc.
Grass Farms, Inc.
Hockett Farms, Inc.
Hodgskiss Seed
Kulish Farms

Wolery Grain & Livestock, Inc.

7 W Farms

Golden Harvest Seeds, Inc.
Golden Harvest Seeds, Inc.
Golden Triangle Seed
Golden Triangle Seed
Golden Triangle Seed
Grass Farms, Inc.

Grass Farms, Inc.
Heartland Seed, Inc.
Henke & Sons

Hockett Farms, Inc.
Hodgskiss Seed

Kem & Terry Allen Partnership

Phone

406-352-3620
406-352-3620
406-395-4516
406-466-5553
406-566-2368
406-379-2336
406-292-3233
406-378-2112
406-378-2112
406-355-4333
406-355-4333
406-355-4333
406-352-3620
406-352-3620
406-423-5600
406-456-3315
406-395-4516
406-466-5553
406-739-4258
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County
Chouteau
Hill

Hill

Teton
Judith Basin
Blaine

Hill
Chouteau
Chouteau
Hill

Liberty

Hill
Chouteau
Hill

Judith Basin
Liberty

Hill

Teton
Chouteau

Seed Class
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Certified
Certified
Certified
Certified
Certified
Certified
Certified
Certified
Certified
Certified
Certified
Certified
Certified

Acres
28.36
81.21
21.4
75
135
54
81.3
152
52.84
161.9
407.5
328
111.5
103.9
118.9
78.8
308.5
200
83.3



Genou Hard Red Winter Wheat (U.S. Protected Variety - Title V Option) continued...

2008 All Crops Certified Seed Directory

Unauthorized propagation prohibited. To be sold by variety name only as a class of certified seed.

Cert. Number
#083-517
#083-154
#083-171
#083-222
#083-561
#083-567
#083-497
#083-532
#083-643
#082-289
#083-285

Labeler Name
Kulish Farms

Maurer, Bruce
Mclintosh, Alec

Mosdal, Franklin
Northern Seed, LLC.
Northern Seed, LLC.
Shelby Seed, LLC
Siewert Ranch LLP

TLM Farm

Treasure State Seed, Inc.
Treasure State Seed, Inc.

Phone

406-566-2368
406-463-2506
406-398-5580
406-667-2271
406-627-2327
406-627-2327
406-434-5000
406-967-2319
406-739-4477
406-467-2557
406-467-2557

MSU Research Fees due on seed sold.

County
Judith Basin
Teton

Hill
Stillwater
Pondera
Pondera
Toole
Yellowstone
Chouteau
Teton
Teton

Seed Class
Certified
Certified
Certified
Certified
Certified
Certified
Certified
Certified
Certified
Certified
Certified

Hawken Hard Red Winter Wheat (U.S. Protected Variety - Title V Option Pending)

Acres
97.9
155.5
210
60.6
80.4
95.13
80.52
65.9
99.5
71
167

Unauthorized propagation prohibited. To be sold by variety hame only as a class of certified seed.

Cert. Number

Labeler Name

Barber Seed Service, Inc.
Golden Harvest Seeds, Inc.
Heartland Seed, Inc.
Hodgskiss Seed

Montana Seed & Grain

Phone

406-567-2211
406-378-2112
406-423-5600
406-466-5553
406-252-8012

County

Seed Class
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered

Jagalene Hard Red Winter Wheat (U.S. Protected Variety - Title V Option)

Acres

Unauthorized propagation prohibited. To be sold by variety name only as a class of certified seed.

Cert. Number

Cert. Number

Labeler Name

Barber Seed Service, Inc.
Barber Seed Service, Inc.
Bowman Grain & Seed
Heartland Seed, Inc.

Lake Seed, Inc.

Ledger Hard Red Winter Wheat (U.S. Protected Variety)
Unauthorized propagation prohibited.

Labeler Name

Northern Seed, LLC.

Maurer, Bruce

Northern Seed, LLC.
Shelby Seed, LLC
Treasure State Seed, Inc.
Wild Horse Seeds

Phone

406-567-2211
406-567-2211
406-665-3403
406-423-5600
406-676-2174

County

Phone

406-627-2327
406-463-2506
406-627-2327
406-434-5000
406-467-2557
406-265-5443
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County

Seed Class
Registered
Certified
Certified
Certified
Certified

Seed Class
Registered
Certified
Certified
Certified
Certified
Certified

Acres

Acres



Cert. Number

Cert. Number

2008 All Crops Certified Seed Directory

Morgan Hard Red Winter Wheat (U.S. Protected Variety)
Unauthorized propagation prohibited.

Labeler Name Phone County Seed Class

Wild Horse Seeds 406-265-5443 Registered
Neeley Hard Red Winter Wheat

Labeler Name Phone County Seed Class

Kulish Farms 406-566-2368 Judith Basin Certified

#083-516

Norris Hard Red Winter Wheat (U.S. Protected Variety - Title V Option)

Acres

Acres
60.9

Unauthorized propagation prohibited. To be sold by variety name only as a class of certified seed.

Cert. Number Labeler Name Phone County Seed Class
Barber Seed Service, Inc. 406-567-2211 Registered
Northern Seed, LLC. 406-627-2327 Registered
Treasure State Seed, Inc. 406-467-2557 Registered
Barber Seed Service, Inc. 406-567-2211 Certified
Shelby Seed, LLC 406-434-5000 Certified
Townsend Seeds 406-266-4444 Certified
Promontory Hard Red Winter Wheat
Cert. Number Labeler Name Phone County Seed Class
#083-107 Montana Seed & Grain 406-252-8012 Stillwater Certified
Pryor Hard Red Winter Wheat (U.S. Protected Variety)
Unauthorized propagation prohibited.
Cert. Number Labeler Name Phone County Seed Class
Northern Seed, LLC. 406-627-2327 Registered
Barber Seed Service, Inc. 406-567-2211 Certified
Hodgskiss Seed 406-466-5553 Certified
Townsend Seeds 406-266-4444 Certified
Treasure State Seed, Inc. 406-467-2557 Certified
Willow Creek Hard Red Winter Wheat
Cert. Number Labeler Name Phone County Seed Class
#082-179 Grass Farms, Inc. 406-352-3620 Hill Registered
#082-273 P Cross Livestock, Inc. 406-379-2399 Phillips Registered
#082-533 Siewing Farms, Inc. 406-527-3484 Phillips Registered
#083-638 Big Sky Wholesale Seeds, Inc. 406-434-5011 Liberty Certified
#083-211 Garfield, Inc. 406-485-3493 McCone Certified
#083-631 Golden Triangle Seed 406-355-4333 Hill Certified
#083-109 H & H Farming 406-234-6162 Rosebud Certified
#083-670 Hodgskiss Seed 406-466-5553 Teton Certified
#083-490 Langs Fork, Inc. 406-557-6294 Garfield Certified
#083-617 Neal, Roy B. 406-639-2108 Big Horn Certified
#083-519 Reich Brothers 406-285-6675 Gallatin Certified
#083-531 Siewert Ranch LLP 406-967-2319 Yellowstone Certified
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Acres

Acres
47.2

Acres

Acres
94.3
30
42.01
338.2
55.1
51
435
145.2
129.1
25.69
63

12
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Yellowstone Hard Red Winter Wheat (U.S. Protected Variety - Title V Option)

Unauthorized propagation prohibited. To be sold by variety name only as a class of certified seed.

Cert. Number
#082-127
#082-296
#082-103
#082-506
#082-528
#082-640
#082-332
#083-438
#083-427
#083-426
#083-677
#083-207
#083-155
#083-141
#083-304
#083-102
#083-675
#083-282
#083-509
#083-476
#083-131
#083-646
#083-671
#083-161
#083-645
#083-450
#083-288
#083-337

MSU Research Fees due on seed sold.

Labeler Name

Box L Farms

Heartland Seed, Inc.
Hodgskiss Seed

Kulish Farms

Siewert Ranch LLP
Standley Bros. Partnership
Zellmer, Edwin & Kathy

Circle S Seeds Of Montana, Inc.
Circle S Seeds Of Montana, Inc.
Circle S Seeds Of Montana, Inc.

Fisher Seed

Garfield, Inc.

H & J Farms, Inc

Hardt Farms

Heartland Seed, Inc.
Hodgskiss Seed

Kehler, Kelly

Kem & Terry Allen Partnership
Kulish Farms

Mckeever Farm & Seed, Inc.
Miske, Darin

Miske, Richard

Montana Seed & Grain
Montana Seed & Grain

TLM Farm

Townsend Seeds

Treasure State Seed, Inc.
Zellmer, Edwin & Kathy

Phone

406-725-3346
406-423-5600
406-466-5553
406-566-2368
406-967-2319
406-468-2628
406-379-2634
406-285-3269
406-285-3269
406-285-3269
406-357-7333
406-485-3493
406-773-0133
406-656-3772
406-423-5600
406-466-5553
406-666-9101
406-739-4258
406-566-2368
406-739-4471
406-795-2936
406-796-8262
406-252-8012
406-252-8012
406-739-4477
406-266-4444
406-467-2557
406-379-2634

County
Daniels
Judith Basin
Teton
Fergus
Yellowstone
Cascade
Blaine
Gallatin
Gallatin
Gallatin
Blaine
McCone
Dawson
Yellowstone
Judith Basin
Teton

Big Horn
Chouteau
Fergus
Chouteau
Wibaux
Wibaux
Yellowstone
Yellowstone
Chouteau
Gallatin
Teton
Blaine

Seed Class
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Certified
Certified
Certified
Certified
Certified
Certified
Certified
Certified
Certified
Certified
Certified
Certified
Certified
Certified
Certified
Certified
Certified
Certified
Certified
Certified
Certified

Acres
79.1
21
19.58
20.2
17

26
31.4
144
40.63
40

99
113
157.9
50
374.3
396.1
77
78.7
186.4
79
328
129.9
65
67.55
192.9
22

78
248.6

Hard White Winter Wheat:

Alice Hard White Winter Wheat (U.S. Protected Variety - Title V Option)

Unauthorized propagation prohibited. To be sold by variety name only as a class of certified seed.

Cert. Number
#083-357

Labeler Name
Ployhar, Vince

Phone
406-567-2319

County
Fergus

Seed Class

Certified

Hyalite Hard White Winter Wheat (U.S. Protected Variety - Title V Option)

Acres
35.2

Unauthorized propagation prohibited. To be sold by variety name only as a class of certified seed.

Cert. Number

Labeler Name

Westland Seed, Inc., Ronan
Montana Seed & Grain
Northern Seed, LLC.

Phone

800-547-3335
406-252-8012
406-627-2327
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County

Seed Class
Registered

Certified
Certified

Acres



2008 All Crops Certified Seed Directory

Soft White Winter Wheat:

WB-523 Soft White Winter Wheat
Cert. Number Labeler Name Phone County Seed Class
Westland Seed, Inc., Ronan 800-547-3335 Certified

WB-528 Soft White Winter Wheat (U.S. Protected Variety)
Unauthorized propagation prohibited.
Cert. Number Labeler Name Phone County Seed Class
Westland Seed, Inc., Ronan 800-547-3335 Certified

WB-BU6W99-456 Soft White Winter Wheat
Cert. Number Labeler Name Phone County Seed Class
Westland Seed, Inc., Ronan 800-547-3335 Certified
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Acres

Acres
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